Barthena Sue Ryan

Occupant Name:	Barthena Sue Ryan
Location:	Section 10, Lot 49
Date of Birth:	3/13/1938
Date of Death:	8/20/1990
Date of Burial:	8/23/1990
Veteran:	No
Lot Owner:	F. & Ryan Butler
Multiple Occupar	nts: No
Commont	

Comment:



8-20-90

Died Monday

Barthena Sue Ryan Funeral Thursday

BROWNSTOWN - Funeral for Barthena Sue Ryan, 52, of West Dam Road, Columbus, will be conducted by the Revs. Robert Latham and Barbara "Bobbie" Emmons at 2 p.m. Thursday at Brownstown Church of the Nazarene. Calling will be from 3 to 9 p.m. Wednesday and 9 a.m. to noon Thursday at Winklepleck-Weesner Funeral Home. Additional calling hours are from 1 p.m. to service time Thursday at the church. Burial will be at Fairview Cemetery.

Fairview Cemetery. Mrs. Ryan died 5 a.m. Monday at home of her sister, Betty Buster of West Dam Road, Columbus. Shehad been ill since 1986.

Memorials may be made to the Hospice Society or the American Cancer Society.

Born March 13, 1938, in Mohawk, Tenn., Mrs. Ryan was the daughter of Roy and Dullie Majors Hopson. She was a former resident of Jonesville and had lived in Columbus since March. She was married to John M. Ryan of Calvert City, Ky., on Feb. 14, 1955, at Brownstown.

Also surviving are a brother, Lester Ward of San Diego, Calif.; other sisters, Lucy Hollin and Teena Butler, both of Brownstown, Laura Webb of Indianapolis and Hazel Travis of Gilbertsville, Ky.